Fee Description	2024/25 Charge (£)	2025/26 Charge (£)	Proposed Variation (£)
BULKY HOUSEHOLD WASTE COLLECTIONS			
20% discount applied for charities			
Standard - up to 3 items of household bulky waste	£45.00	£49.00	£4.00
Standard - each additional item	£4.50	£9.80	£5.30
Special fee – broken down sheds - per shed	£75.00	£80.00	£5.00
GARDEN WASTE			
Annual Garden Waste Subscription	£90.00	£90.00	£0.00
COMMERCIAL WASTE			
DUTY OF CARE CERTIFICATES			
Duty of Care Certificate (new and revisions) WASTE AND RECYCLING COLLECTIONS - charge per sack/empty	£80.00	£85.00	£5.00
20% discount applied for charities. Prices subject to negotiation			
Recycling Sacks	£2.30	£2.50	£0.20
Waste Sacks	£2.30	£2.50 £3.60	£0.20
360 Ltr Recycling Bin	£3.50 £8.50	£9.30	£0.80
360 Ltr Waste Bin	£0.50	£9.30 £15.90	£0.80 £1.50
660 Ltr Recvoling Bin	£14.40 £12.00	£13.20	£1.30
660 Ltr Waste Bin	£12.00 £18.90	£13.20 £20.80	£1.20 £1.90
940 Ltr Waste Bin	£18.90	£28.80	£1.90 £2.60
1100 Ltr Waste Bin	£26.20	£28.80	£2.60
100 Ltr Waste Bin 1100 Ltr Waste Bin (heavy)	£26.20 £28.50	£28.80 £31.30	£2.60 £2.80
1280 Ltr Recycling Bin	£28.50 £17.60	£31.30 £19.30	£2.80 £1.70
1280 Ltr Recycling Bin (heavy)	£19.50	£21.40	£1.90
Compactors	£617.50	£675.00	£57.50
DOMESTIC BIN HIRE - charge per bin per week	01.00	01.00	00.40
360 Ltr Euro Bin	£1.80	£1.90	£0.10
660 Ltr Bin	£3.50	£3.60 £2.70	£0.10
940 Ltr Bin	£2.60		£0.10
1100 Ltr Euro Bin	£3.80	£3.90	£0.10
1280 Ltr Euro Bin	£3.80	£3.90	£0.10
CONTAINER REPLACEMENT - charge per bin	0100.10	0470.00	CO 00
360 Ltr Bin	£169.10	£172.00	£2.90
660 Ltr Bin	£449.00 £472.70	£457.00	£8.00
940 Ltr Palladin Bin		£481.00	£8.30
940 Ltr Chamberlain	£472.70	£481.00	£8.30
1100 Ltr Euro Bin	£465.60	£474.00 £599.00	£8.40
	£588.60	£399.00	£10.40
COMMERCIAL RECYCLING CONTAMINATION CHARGE	050.00	075.00	005.00
Per occurrence - one off charge in addition to standard collection charges above	£50.00	£75.00	£25.00

Fee Description	2024/25 Charge (£)	2025/26 Charge (£)	Proposed Variation (£)
HIGHWAYS			
Street Lamp Column Small Cell Attachments			
Coordination fee / checking and assessing applications (VAT to be added)	£4,500.00	£4,950.00	£450.00
Inspection / surveys / structural tests, per node attachment (VAT to be added)	£240.00	£270.00	£30.00
Annual fee - first node deployed on each asset	£300.00	£330.00	£30.00
Annual fee - second node deployed on each asset	£150.00	£170.00	£20.00
Annual fee - each additional node deployed on each asset after the first two	£100.00	£110.00	£10.00
Attachment licence – for attachments other than small cells:			
Admin Charge	£250.00	£280.00	£30.00
6 monthly block charge per asset (i.e. lamp column)	£750.00	£830.00	£80.00
Other	0550.00	00,000	050.00
Provision of General Highways Information Crossover Application fee	£550.00 £550.00	£600.00 £600.00	£50.00 £50.00
Chossover Application ree Canopy Fee - One off charge	£330.00	£360.00	£30.00
Canopy Fee - One on Charge Canopy Fee - Renewal	£350.00 £165.00	£360.00 £180.00	£30.00 £15.00
Pavement Licences	£105.00	£100.00	£15.00
New pavement licence (per annum)	£300.00	£500.00	£200.00
Renewed pavement licence (per annum)	£200.00	£350.00	£200.00 £150.00
Advertising Board Licence - Annual	£200.00	£350.00 £250.00	£30.00
Scaffolding / Hoarding Licences	2220.00	2200.00	200.00
A damage deposit of at least £750 applies for all for scaffold & hoarding licences (refundable on			
completion following verbal or written confirmation & satisfactory site inspection).	£750+	£750+	N/A
Scaffolding / Hoarding Licence Commercial Single Frontages (and residential sites measuring up to 15m) - per month	£420.00	£600.00	£180.00
Scaffolding / Hoarding Licence (Any site measuring more than 15m ) - per month	£960.00	£1,060.00	£100.00
Crane Licences		,	
Major crane Application	£1,000.00	£1,120.00	£120.00
Minor Crane Operations, two weeks	£500.00	£550.00	£50.00
Skips & Builder's Materials Licences			
A damage deposit has been introduced to cover damage from skips and builders materials. This is set	£750.00+	£750.00+	
at £750 in line with the damage deposit for scaffolding and hoarding licences			
Skip & Builders' Materials Licences, two weeks	£130.00	£150.00	£20.00
Applications for highway licences, where applicable, also require payment for the suspension of a			
parking bay			
Other Highways Licences			
Magazine Dispensers	£1,155.00	£1,280.00	£125.00
Storage Containers (developments, stadiums, etc.), two weeks	£1,100.00	£1,210.00	£110.00
Cellar Doors - One off license fee Cellar Doors - Renewal fee	£440.00	£490.00	£50.00
	£220.00	£250.00	£30.00
Portaloos, two weeks	£110.00 £330.00	£200.00 £370.00	£90.00 £40.00
Site huts, two weeks Accident Data	£330.00 £200.00	£370.00 £220.00	£40.00 £20.00
Call outs (for first day - not including additional costs)	£220.00	£250.00	£30.00
- Each additional day	£82.50	£100.00	£17.50
Highways Inspection Data	202.30	2100.00	217.50
Application	£550.00	£610.00	£60.00
Highways Land Enquires	2000.00	2010.00	200.00
Text Based	£120.00	£140.00	£20.00
Drawing	£240.00	£270.00	£30.00
Street Naming and Numbering			
Intial new addressable Unit	£400.00	£450.00	£50.00
Additional Addressable Unit	£140.00	£160.00	£20.00
New building name	£280.00	£310.00	£30.00
New Street name	£800.00	£880.00	£80.00
Address Verification	£180.00	£200.00	£20.00
Street works (Section 50) Licences			
Application Fee	£370.00	£500.00	£130.00
Officer Time Charges, per hour, estimated as at least £750 per job	£750.00	£750.00	£0.00
Admin Fee	7%	10%	3%
Reinstatement Bond	To be estimated	To be estimated	

# Appendix 4

# Public Realm Fees and Charges Proposals 2025/26 - Exceptions to the 1.7% Inflationary Uplift

Fee Description	2024/25 Charge (£)	2025/26 Charge (£)	Proposed Variation (£)
TRANSPORT POLICY			
Costs of Traffic Surveys			
4 Arm Junction	£770.00	£850.00	£80.00
Single Carriageway	£770.00	£850.00	£80.00
Other Junctions	£770.00	£850.00	£80.00
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY			
Demolition Notice S80 Building Act (VAT not included)	£360.00	£440.00	£80.00
Environmental Searches for Contaminated Land Enquiries(Environmental Information Regulati	ons 2004)		
Residential Property*	£240.00	£270.00	£30.00
Commercial Property*	£240.00	£270.00	£30.00
*A scaled increase is applied to these charges for bespoke searches, large sites or adjacent			
properties. The Environmental Quality team should be contacted for an estimate in all cases. VAT is			
not included.			
Private Water Supplies - General Charges			
Statutory charges. The Regulations* allow the Council to recover reasonable costs.		•	
Risk Assessment (for each assessment)	£85.00	£100.00	£15.00
Sampling (for each visit)***	£85.00	£100.00	£15.00
Investigation (each investigation)	£85.00	£100.00	£15.00
Granting an authorisation (each authorisation)	£85.00	£100.00	£15.00

Fee Description	2024/25 Charge (£)	2025/26 Charge (£)	Proposed Variation (£)
LETTINGS & EVENTS - Zero Rated VAT (Hourly Rates)			
Corporate and Private			
Build and de-rig fee or non-operating day (50% of daily hire fee)			
Events Under 200 people attending	£1,761.00	£1,900.00	£139.00
Events 200-499 people attending	£2,343.00	£2,600.00	£257.00
Events 500-999 people attending	£2,929.00	£3,200.00	£271.00
Events 1,000-4,999 people attending	£5,858.00	£6,500.00	£642.00
Events 5,000-9,999 people attending	£11,714.00	£13,000.00	£1,286.00
Events 10,000-19,999 people attending	POA	POA	N/A
Fairground			
Build and de-rig fee or non-operating day (50% of daily hire fee)			
Small (up to 5 ride)	£604.00	£700.00	£96.00
Medium ( up to 10 rides)	£1,209.00	£1,300.00	£91.00
Large ( over 10 rides)	£2,418.00	£2,500.00	£82.00
Surcharge for large infrastructure			
Staging and Screens	£587.00	£650.00	£63.00
Other Fees			
Short notice surcharge	N/A	POA	New Charge
Event Duty Management half day (min 4 hours)	N/A	£400-£750	New Charge
Event Duty Management full day	N/A	£500-£1,000	New Charge

Fee Description	2024/25 Charge (£)	2025/26 Charge (£)	Proposed Variation (£)
FILMING/PHOTOGRAPHY			
GENERAL (ADMIN AND STAFF)			
Admin fee per hour (10 and above crew)	N/A	£150.00	New Charge
Late Notice Application Fee (less than two weeks)	£106.80	£150.00	£43.20
Late Notice cancellation (within 48 hours of start)	N/A	50% of total fees	New Charge
Security per hour	£27.60	Cost plus 25%	N/A
Electricians per hour	£47.60	Cost plus 25%	N/A
Licence fee (small crew) 1 -10	£46.90	£100.00	£53.10
Licence fee (Medium crew) 11 - 24	£70.40	£150.00	£79.60
Licence fee (large crew) 25-49	£129.10	£200.00	£70.90
Licence fee (extra large) 50+	£176.10	£300.00	£123.90
Licence fee (students and charities)	£23.50	£30.00	£6.50
PARKS AND CEMETERIES			
Larger parks - Ravenscourt, Bishops, Wormwood Scrubs, Hammersmith, South (per hour)	£434.30	£500.00	£65.70
All other sites (per hour)	POA	POA	N/A
Small parks: Small crew 1 -10 (per day)	£586.90	£750.00	£163.10
Small parks: Medium crew 11 - 24 (per day)	£1,173.70	£1,500.00	£326.30
Small parks: Large crew 25 - 49 (per day)	£1,173.70	£2,000.00	£826.30
Small parks: Extra large crew 50+ (per day)	£2,347.40	£2,500.00	£152.60
Large parks: Small crew 1 -10 (per day)	£1,760.60	£2,000.00	£239.40
Large parks: Medium crew 11 - 24 (per day)	£2,347.40	£2,500.00	£152.60
Large parks: Large crew 25 - 49 (per day)	£2,934.30	£3,500.00	£565.70
Large parks: Extra large crew 50+ (per day)	£3,521.10	£4,000.00	£478.90
LOCATION FEES			
Libraries / Sports Centres / Housing Estates / Mortuary:			
Extra large crew 50+ (per day)	£3,521.10	£4,000.00	£478.90
LIBRARIES			
Archives Reproduction Fees			
Exhibitions - Permanent display - small audience	£45.00	£60.00	£15.00
Exhibitions - Permanent display - large audience	£90.00	£120.00	£30.00
Television, Film & Video - Facility fee for film or TV companies - negotiable per day	£100-£500	£110-£550	£10-£50
TV & Audio			
DVDs & boxed sets per day	£0.30	£1.00	£0.70
Learning pack/ language course	£0.30	£1.00	£0.70
Loss & Damage			
Lost / damaged membership cards - over 15	£3.00	£3.50	£0.50

Fee Description	2024/25 Charge (£)	2025/26 Charge (£)	Proposed Variation (£)
PARKS			
Professional Dog Walker Licence - Resident (annual)	£210.00	£230.00	£20.00
Professional Dog Walker Licence - Non Resident (annual)	£410.00	£460.00	£50.00
LEISURE IN PARKS			
PROFESSIONAL PERSONAL TRAINING Professional Trainer License With 3 or more people up to 25 (6 Months)	£960.00	£1,060.00	£100.00
professional Trainer License With 3 or more people up to 25 (0 Months)	£900.00	£1,890.00	£180.00
FOOTBALL (GRASS PITCHES) - LBHF	21,110.00	21,000.00	2100.00
Inclusive of Changing Rooms when available & Nets/Flags			
Full-Size Pitch Per Game	£121.30	£133.00	£11.70
7-A-Side Size Pitch Per Game 5-a-side pitch per hour	£59.90 £49.90	£66.00 £55.00	£6.10 £5.10
Per Pitch Per Hour - In Borough State Schools	£42.30	£45.00	£2.70
Per Pitch Per Hour - Out of Borough & Private Schools	£100.00	£110.00	£10.00
11-A-SIDE ALL-WEATHER PITCHES (11AWP)			
Inclusive of Pitch Hire Only			
Per Pitch Per Hour	£121.30 £108.60	£133.00 £119.00	£11.70 £10.40
Per Pitch (off-peak 9am-5pm Monday-Thursday, all day Friday and weekends) Per Pitch Per Hour - In Borough State Schools	£108.60 £42.30	£119.00 £45.00	£10.40 £2.70
Per Pitch Per Hour - Out of Borough & Private Schools	£100.00	£110.00	£10.00
Per Pitch Per Hour - H&F Primary Schools Sports association (1pm-3.30pm) - Session	£55.00	£58.00	£3.00
Per pitch (Group Training/Coaching Every Day)	£116.20	£133.00	£16.80
Per Pitch Per Hour - H&F Primary Schools Sports association (9am-3.30pm) - 5 times a year	£172.40	£182.00	£9.60
5-A-SIDE ALL-WEATHER PITCHES (5AWP) Inclusive of Pitch Hire Only			
Per Pitch Per Hour	£59.90	£66.00	£6.10
Per Pitch (off-peak 9am-5pm Monday-Thursday, all day Friday and weekends)	£47.10	£52.00	£4.90
Per Pitch Per Hour - In Borough State Schools	£34.30	£37.00	£2.70
Per Pitch Per Hour - Out of Borough & Private Schools	£61.00	£66.00	£5.00
Per pitch (Group Training/Coaching Every Day) RUGBY / GAELIC FOOTBALL / LA CROSSE / HOCKEY / AUSTRALIAN RULES	£63.40	£70.00	£6.60
Inclusive of Changing Rooms when available			
Per Pitch, Per Adult, Per game -	£121.40	£134.00	£12.60
Junior Size pitch - Game	£75.90	£83.00	£7.10
Per Pitch Per Hour - In Borough State Schools	£42.30	£45.00	£2.70
Per Pitch Per Hour - Out of Borough & Private Schools	£100.00	£110.00	£10.00
CRICKET PITCH - LBHF Wormwood Scrubs only (Inclusive of Changing Rooms when available)			
Per pitch per match (weekend and bank holiday)	£163.50	£180.00	£16.50
Per pitch per hour (Group training/coaching everyday)	£63.10	£69.00	£5.90
Per pitch per match (weekday)	£135.10	£149.00	£13.90
Per pitch - In-Borough State School Per pitch - Out of Borough and Private School	£42.30	£45.00	£2.70
CRICKET (NETS)	£100.00	£110.00	£10.00
South Park Only (Inclusive of Net Hire only, where requested without a pitch).			
Per net - Hour	£21.00	£23.00	£2.00
Per net - In-Borough State School - Hour	£16.20	£18.00	£1.80
Per net - Out of Borough and Private School - Hour	£23.00	£25.00	£2.00
ROUNDERS/BASEBALL/SOFTBALL Wormwood Scrubs only (Inclusive of Changing Rooms when available)			
Per pitch - adult	£121.50	£134.00	£12.50
Per Pitch Per Hour - In Borough State Schools	£55.00	£58.00	£3.00
Per Pitch Per Hour - Out of Borough & Private Schools	£95.00	£105.00	£10.00
TOUCH/TAG RUGBY			
Inclusive of Pitch Hire Only Per Pitch Per Game	£64.10	£71.00	£6.90
Per Pitch Per Hour - In Borough State Schools	£42.30	£45.00	£0.90 £2.70
Per Pitch Per Hour - Out of Borough & Private Schools	£100.00	£110.00	£10.00
ATHLETICS & SPORTS DAYS - HURLINGHAM PARK & SOUTH PARK			
Inclusive of Line Markings (100m Track) (No Changing Rooms)	005.00	001.02	00.00
Per Space Per Hour Per Space Per Hour - In Borough State Schools	£85.00 £42.30	£94.00 £45.00	£9.00 £2.70
Per Space Per Hour - In Borough State Schools Per Space Per Hour - Out of Borough & Private Schools	£42.30 £100.00	£45.00 £110.00	£2.70 £10.00
ATHLETICS & SPORTS DAYS - All Other Sites	2100.00	~110.00	~10.00
Inclusive of Pitch Hire Only			
		£44.00	£4.20
Per Space Per Hour	£39.80		
Per Space Per Hour - In Borough State Schools	£34.30	£37.00	£2.70
Per Space Per Hour - In Borough State Schools Per Space Per Hour - Out of Borough & Private Schools	£34.30 £64.00	£37.00 £70.00	£2.70 £6.00
Per Space Per Hour - In Borough State Schools	£34.30	£37.00	£2.70

Fee Description	2024/25 Charge (£)	2025/26 Charge (£)	Proposed Variation (£)
Tennis Membership (Annual - Adult)	N/A	£25.00	New charge
Member Pay and play - Adult - Hour / Out of borough & Private School	£9.90	£11.00	£1.10
Member Pay and play - Youth (under 18) - Hour	£4.70	£5.00	£0.30
Pre-booked - State school - Hour	£4.70	£5.00	£0.30
Floodlights - Hour	£4.20	£5.00	£0.80
Coaches licence fee - Annual	£1,602.70	£1,800.00	£197.30
Chelsea Harbour Club Adult Courses (per week)	N/A	£15.00	New charge
Chelsea Harbour Club Junior Courses (per week)	N/A	£12.50	New charge
Chelsea Harbour Club Disability Courses (per week)	N/A	£5.00	New charge
NETBALL - LBHF			
Per Court Per Hour - Daytime	£28.50	£32.00	£3.50
Per Court (Group training/coaching daytime)	£31.60	£35.00	£3.40
Per Court Per Hour - Floodlit	£42.70	£47.00	£4.30
Per Court (Group training/coaching floodlit)	£45.30	£50.00	£4.70
Per Court Per Hour - In Borough State Schools	£23.30	£26.00	£2.70
Per Court Per Hour - Out of Borough & Private Schools	£36.00	£40.00	£4.00
Netball - Per Court Per Hour - In Borough State Schools - Floodlit	£30.00	£33.00	£3.00
Netball - Per Court Per Hour - Out of Borough & Private Schools - Floodlit	£43.00	£47.00	£4.00
COMMUNITY ROOM - Hurlingham Park Only			
Room Hire	£44.20	£49.00	£4.80
Room Hire - Hammersmith And Fulham RFC (2 Hours)	£100.80	£111.00	£10.20
TRAINING AREAS (FLOODLIT AND NON FLOODLIT)			
HURLINGHAM PARK TRAINING AREA			
Inclusive of Changing Rooms & Floodlights (Where Available)			
Training Area Per Hour	£56.40	£62.00	£5.60
Training Area Per Hour - Group Training/Coaching Every Day	£63.40	£70.00	£6.60
Training Area Per Hour - In Borough State Schools	£54.60	£58.00	£3.40
Training Area Per Hour - Out of Borough & Private Schools	£81.00	£89.00	£8.00
Per area - Hammersmith & Fulham RFC (90 minutes) - Session	£113.10	£124.00	£10.90
Training Area Per Day - Fulham Football Club Foundation	£178.60	£196.00	£17.40

Fee Description	2024/25 Charge (£)	2025/26 Charge (£)	Proposed Variation (£)
BISHOPS PARK, BROOK GREEN, EEL BROOK COMMON, LILLIE ROAD, NORMAND PARK, RAVENSCOURT PARK, SOUTH PARK & WORMWOOD SCRUBS TRAINING BOOKABLE AREAS			
Inclusive of Pitch Hire Only			
Training - In-Borough State School	£32.70	£35.00	£2.30
Training - Out Of Borough And Private School and General	£41.00	£45.00	£4.00
Training Area Per Hour (Public- without Changing Rooms)	£32.70	£36.00	£3.30
Training Area Per Hour (Commercial - without Changing Rooms) Training Area Per Hour (with Changing Rooms)	£36.50 £56.40	£40.00 £62.00	£3.50 £5.60
Training Area Per Hour (with Changing Rooms) Training Area Per Hour/Day rate - Fulham Football Club Foundation (School Holidays Only)	£128.30	£141.00	£12.70
LINFORD CHRISTIE STADIUM	2120.00	2141.00	212.10
Annual Inclusive Pass			
Adult (member)	£125.50	£140.00	£14.50
Adult (non-member)	£195.20	£210.00	£14.80
Concessionary (member)	£55.50	£60.00	£4.50
Concessionary (non-member)	£97.70	£110.00	£12.30
Student	£97.70	£110.00	£12.30
Adult (member) - 6 months	£69.50	£80.00	£10.50
Adult (non-member) - 6 months Casual Use session Price (pay as you go)	£111.30	£120.00	£8.70
Adult (Member)	£5.10	£6.00	£0.90
Adult (Non Member)	£6.50	£0.00 £7.00	£0.90 £0.50
*Concessionary (12 months only) (member)	£2.60	£3.00	£0.40
*Concessionary (12 months only) (Non Member)	£3.90	£4.00	£0.10
Lifestyle Plus Member	£0.60	£1.00	£0.40
Adult spectator/ entrance fee (events)	£2.60	£3.00	£0.40
Use of shower facilities / changing facilities	£2.60	£3.00	£0.40
Running Track Hire			
Training - In-Borough State School	£28.70	£31.00	£2.30
Training - Out Of Borough And Private School and General	£94.00	£103.00	£9.00
Training - Group training/coaching	£94.60	£104.00	£9.40
Sports Day - In-Borough State School (Up to 3 hours)	£220.80	£232.00	£11.20
Sports Day - Out Of Borough And Private School and General (Up to 3 hours) Sports Day - Group/corporate (Up to 3 hours)	£308.00 £378.30	£339.00 £416.00	£31.00 £37.70
Sports Day - Group/Corporate (Op to 3 hours) Sports Day - In-Borough State School (Each additional hour)	£378.30 £88.90	£94.00	£57.70 £5.10
Sports Day - Out Of Borough And Private School and General (Each additional hour)	£126.00	£139.00	£13.00
Sports Day - Group/corporate (Each additional hour)	£126.10	£166.00	£39.90
Thames Valley Harrier Meeting	£78.50	£86.00	£7.50
PITCHES & ANCILLARY HIRE SERVICES			
7-A-SIDE ALL WEATHER PITCH (Sand based)			
Inclusive of changing rooms when available			
Per Pitch Per Hour (Peak from 5pm onwards Monday-Thursday)	N/A	£65.00	New charge
Per Pitch Per Hour (off-peak 9am-5pm Monday-Thursday, all day Friday and weekends)	N/A	£45.00	New charge
Per Pitch Per Hour - In-Borough State School Per Pitch Per Hour - Out Of Borough And Private School	N/A	£35.00	New charge
7-A-SIDE 4G WEATHER PITCH	N/A	£55.00	New charge
Inclusive of changing rooms when available			
Per Pitch Per Hour (Peak from 5pm onwards Monday-Thursday)	N/A	£85.00	New charge
Per Pitch Per Hour (off-peak 9am-5pm Monday-Thursday, all day Friday and weekends)	N/A	£60.00	New charge
Per Pitch Per Hour - In-Borough State School	N/A	£50.00	New charge
Per Pitch Per Hour - Out Of Borough And Private School	N/A	£70.00	New charge
5-A-SIDE ALL WEATHER PITCH			
Inclusive of changing rooms when available			
Per Pitch (Peak from 5pm onwards Monday-Thursday)	£59.90	£66.00	£6.10
Per Pitch (off-peak 9am-5pm Monday-Thursday, all day Friday and weekends)	£39.60	£44.00	£4.40
Per Pitch - In-Borough State School	£34.10	£36.00	£1.90
Per Pitch - Out Of Borough And Private School	£51.00	£56.00	£5.00
GRASS CENTRE PITCH (Linford Christie Stadium)			
Bookings for 10 or more games are exempt from VAT - Inclusive of changing rooms if desired	£140.20	£164.00	£14.70
Bookings for 10 or more games are exempt from VAT - Inclusive of changing rooms if desired Centre Pitch Per Game Without Floodlighting	£149.30 £128.30	£164.00 £141.00	£14.70 £12.70
Bookings for 10 or more games are exempt from VAT - Inclusive of changing rooms if desired Centre Pitch Per Game Without Floodlighting Centre Pitch Per Hour Without Floodlighting	£128.30	£141.00	£12.70
Bookings for 10 or more games are exempt from VAT - Inclusive of changing rooms if desired Centre Pitch Per Game Without Floodlighting Centre Pitch Per Hour Without Floodlighting Centre Pitch Per Hour Without Floodlighting - In-Borough State School	£128.30 £88.90	£141.00 £94.00	£12.70 £5.10
Bookings for 10 or more games are exempt from VAT - Inclusive of changing rooms if desired         Centre Pitch Per Game Without Floodlighting         Centre Pitch Per Hour Without Floodlighting         Centre Pitch Per Hour Without Floodlighting         Centre Pitch Per Hour Without Floodlighting - In-Borough State School         Centre Pitch Per Hour Without Floodlighting - Out-of-Borough & Private School	£128.30 £88.90 £128.30	£141.00 £94.00 £141.00	£12.70 £5.10 £12.70
Bookings for 10 or more games are exempt from VAT - Inclusive of changing rooms if desired Centre Pitch Per Game Without Floodlighting Centre Pitch Per Hour Without Floodlighting Centre Pitch Per Hour Without Floodlighting - In-Borough State School	£128.30 £88.90	£141.00 £94.00 £141.00 £181.00	£12.70 £5.10
Bookings for 10 or more games are exempt from VAT - Inclusive of changing rooms if desired         Centre Pitch Per Game Without Floodlighting         Centre Pitch Per Hour Without Floodlighting         Centre Pitch Per Hour Without Floodlighting - In-Borough State School         Centre Pitch Per Hour Without Floodlighting - Out-of-Borough & Private School         Centre Pitch Per Hour Without Floodlighting - Out-of-Borough & Private School         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - Out-of-Borough & Private School	£128.30 £88.90 £128.30 £164.20	£141.00 £94.00 £141.00	£12.70 £5.10 £12.70 £16.80
Bookings for 10 or more games are exempt from VAT - Inclusive of changing rooms if desired         Centre Pitch Per Game Without Floodlighting         Centre Pitch Per Hour Without Floodlighting         Centre Pitch Per Hour Without Floodlighting - In-Borough State School         Centre Pitch Per Hour Without Floodlighting - Out-of-Borough & Private School         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - Out-of-Borough & Private School         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - In-Borough State School         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - In-Borough State School         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - In-Borough State School         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - In-Borough State School         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - In-Borough State School         Rooms / StorAGE HIRE	£128.30 £88.90 £128.30 £164.20 £103.50	£141.00 £94.00 £141.00 £181.00 £109.00	£12.70 £5.10 £12.70 £16.80 £5.50
Bookings for 10 or more games are exempt from VAT - Inclusive of changing rooms if desired         Centre Pitch Per Game Without Floodlighting         Centre Pitch Per Hour Without Floodlighting         Centre Pitch Per Hour Without Floodlighting - In-Borough State School         Centre Pitch Per Hour Without Floodlighting - Out-of-Borough & Private School         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - In-Borough State School         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - In-Borough State School         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - Out-of-Borough & Private School         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - Out-of-Borough & Private School         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - Out-of-Borough & Private School         ROOMS / STORAGE HIRE         Community room - Hour	£128.30 £88.90 £128.30 £164.20 £103.50 £164.20 £35.50	£141.00 £94.00 £141.00 £181.00 £181.00 £181.00 £39.00	£12.70 £5.10 £12.70 £16.80 £5.50 £16.80 £3.50
Bookings for 10 or more games are exempt from VAT - Inclusive of changing rooms if desired         Centre Pitch Per Game Without Floodlighting         Centre Pitch Per Hour Without Floodlighting         Centre Pitch Per Hour Without Floodlighting - In-Borough State School         Centre Pitch Per Hour Without Floodlighting - Out-of-Borough & Private School         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - In-Borough State School         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - In-Borough State School         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - In-Borough State School         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - Out-of-Borough & Private School         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - Out-of-Borough & Private School         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - Out-of-Borough & Private School         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - Out-of-Borough & Private School         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - Out-of-Borough & Private School         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - Out-of-Borough & Private School         Community room - Hour         Announcers box - Hour	£128.30 £88.90 £128.30 £164.20 £103.50 £164.20 £35.50 £35.50	£141.00 £94.00 £141.00 £181.00 £109.00 £181.00 £39.00 £39.00	£12.70 £5.10 £12.70 £16.80 £5.50 £16.80 £3.50 £3.50
Bookings for 10 or more games are exempt from VAT - Inclusive of changing rooms if desired         Centre Pitch Per Game Without Floodlighting         Centre Pitch Per Hour Without Floodlighting         Centre Pitch Per Hour Without Floodlighting - In-Borough State School         Centre Pitch Per Hour Without Floodlighting - Out-of-Borough & Private School         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - Out-of-Borough & Private School         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - In-Borough State School         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - In-Borough State School         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - In-Borough State School         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - In-Borough State School         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - Out-of-Borough & Private School         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - Out-of-Borough & Private School         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - Out-of-Borough & Private School         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - Out-of-Borough & Private School         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - Out-of-Borough & Private School         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - Out-of-Borough & Private School         Community room - Hour         Announcers box - Hour         Changing room per team - Game	£128.30 £88.90 £128.30 £164.20 £103.50 £164.20 £164.20 £35.50 £35.50 £35.50	£141.00 £94.00 £141.00 £181.00 £109.00 £181.00 £39.00 £39.00 £39.00	£12.70 £5.10 £12.70 £16.80 £5.50 £16.80 £16.80 £3.50 £3.50 £3.50
Bookings for 10 or more games are exempt from VAT - Inclusive of changing rooms if desired         Centre Pitch Per Game Without Floodlighting         Centre Pitch Per Hour Without Floodlighting         Centre Pitch Per Hour Without Floodlighting - In-Borough State School         Centre Pitch Per Hour Without Floodlighting - Out-of-Borough & Private School         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - Out-of-Borough & Private School         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - In-Borough State School         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - In-Borough State School         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - In-Borough State School         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - Out-of-Borough & Private School         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - Out-of-Borough & Private School         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - Out-of-Borough & Private School         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - Out-of-Borough & Private School         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - Out-of-Borough & Private School         Community room - Hour         Announcers box - Hour         Changing room per team - Game         Community room - School - Hour	£128.30 £88.90 £128.30 £164.20 £103.50 £164.20 £35.50 £35.50 £35.50 £28.40	£141.00 £94.00 £141.00 £181.00 £109.00 £181.00 £39.00 £39.00 £39.00 £31.00	£12.70 £5.10 £12.70 £16.80 £5.50 £16.80 £3.50 £3.50 £3.50 £3.50 £2.60
Bookings for 10 or more games are exempt from VAT - Inclusive of changing rooms if desired         Centre Pitch Per Game Without Floodlighting         Centre Pitch Per Hour Without Floodlighting         Centre Pitch Per Hour Without Floodlighting - In-Borough State School         Centre Pitch Per Hour Without Floodlighting - Out-of-Borough & Private School         Centre Pitch Per Hour Without Floodlighting - Out-of-Borough & Private School         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - Out-of-Borough & Private School         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - In-Borough State School         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - In-Borough State School         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - Out-of-Borough & Private School         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - Out-of-Borough & Private School         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - Out-of-Borough & Private School         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - Out-of-Borough & Private School         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - Out-of-Borough & Private School         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - Out-of-Borough & Private School         Centre Pitch Per Hour With Floodlighting - Out-of-Borough & Private School         Community room - Hour         Announcers box - Hour         Changing room per team - Game	£128.30 £88.90 £128.30 £164.20 £103.50 £164.20 £164.20 £35.50 £35.50 £35.50	£141.00 £94.00 £141.00 £181.00 £109.00 £181.00 £39.00 £39.00 £39.00	£12.70 £5.10 £12.70 £16.80 £5.50 £16.80 £16.80 £3.50 £3.50 £3.50

Grave Purchase & Grant - North Sheen / Mortlake - Non Resident         £7,332.00         £8,800.00         £1           Grave Purchase & Grant - Fulham / Margravine - Resident         £14,548.50         £15,300.00         £           Grave Purchase & Grant - Fulham / Margravine - Non Resident         £21,823.40         £23,000.00         £1           INTERMENT & REOPENING OF GRAVES         6         6         6         6	734.00 ,468.00 751.50 ,176.60 112.80 125.50 31.80
Grave Purchase & Grant - North Sheen / Mortlake - Resident         £3,666.00         £4,400.00         £2           Grave Purchase & Grant - North Sheen / Mortlake - Non Resident         £7,332.00         £8,800.00         £1           Grave Purchase & Grant - Fulham / Margravine - Resident         £14,548.50         £15,300.00         £1           Grave Purchase & Grant - Fulham / Margravine - Non Resident         £21,823.40         £23,000.00         £1           INTERMENT & REOPENING OF GRAVES         6         6         6         6	,468.00 751.50 ,176.60 112.80 125.50
Grave Purchase & Grant - North Sheen / Mortlake - Resident         £3,666.00         £4,400.00         £           Grave Purchase & Grant - North Sheen / Mortlake - Non Resident         £7,332.00         £8,800.00         £1           Grave Purchase & Grant - Fulham / Margravine - Resident         £14,548.50         £15,300.00         £1           Grave Purchase & Grant - Fulham / Margravine - Non Resident         £21,823.40         £23,000.00         £1           INTERMENT & REOPENING OF GRAVES         Image: State St	,468.00 751.50 ,176.60 112.80 125.50
Grave Purchase & Grant - North Sheen / Mortlake - Non Resident         £7,332.00         £8,800.00         £1           Grave Purchase & Grant - Fulham / Margravine - Resident         £14,548.50         £15,300.00         £           Grave Purchase & Grant - Fulham / Margravine - Non Resident         £21,823.40         £23,000.00         £           INTERMENT & REOPENING OF GRAVES         6         6         6         6	,468.00 751.50 ,176.60 112.80 125.50
Grave Purchase & Grant - Fulham / Margravine - Resident         £14,548.50         £15,300.00         £           Grave Purchase & Grant - Fulham / Margravine - Non Resident         £21,823.40         £23,000.00         £1           INTERMENT & REOPENING OF GRAVES         6         6         6         6	751.50 ,176.60 112.80 125.50
Grave Purchase & Grant - Fulham / Margravine - Non Resident         £21,823.40         £23,000.00         £1           INTERMENT & REOPENING OF GRAVES	,176.60 112.80 125.50
INTERMENT & REOPENING OF GRAVES	112.80 125.50
	125.50
The interment east for residents' shildren up to 19 years of any are weived	125.50
The interment cost for residents' children up to 18 years of age are waived	125.50
	31 80
	63.60
	26.50
	53.10
	240.30
	480.60
INTERMENT OF CREMATED REMAINS	
The interment cost for residents' children up to 18 years of age are waived	
Grave Purchase & Reserve - Resident £1,737.10 £1,830.00	92.90
Grave Purchase & Reserve - Non Resident £3,281.00 £3,660.00 £	379.00
Grave Purchase and Grant - Resident £868.50 £920.00	251.50
Grave Purchase and Grant - Non Resident £1,641.00 £1,840.00 £	199.00
	54.00
	392.00
	15.30
	12.00
	12.00
INTERMENTS - PRIVATE GRAVES	
The interment cost for residents' children up to 18 years of age are waived	
NON PRIVATE GRAVES	
	112.80
	225.50
MEMORIALS 20,014,00 20,000,00 2	120.00
	26.00
	20.00
	£9.00
	23.00 218.10
	£9.60
REGISTER SEARCH FEE	29.00
	<u> </u>
	£2.00
	£3.00
	£3.00
CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP	00.00
	£6.00
	210.00
USE OF CHAPEL (Per Hour)	07.00
	£7.00
	£7.00
	13.90
MAINTENANCE OF GRAVES & MEMORIALS	
Grave Planting and Maintenance (Per annum/per grave space)	
	20.40
Full Maintenance - Pensioners         £106.70         £125.00         £	18.30